Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
33750		<u> </u>	02	
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Der	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system THOMAS SCHMITT 848 F RD KINSLEY KS 67547	Person ID 3753 Add Seq# 1	— New to sy THOM 848 F F	AS SCHMITT	Person ID <u>37530</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D	WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	oly: <u>12/31/18</u>	N & P Date to	o Comply:
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Mete		N&PForm	24/10	Driller Copy A H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requ	rea: Da	ate Approved:	Date t	o Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 5/23 / Date Entered:	/18 By: TJS By:

File No.	33750		11. County: EDWARDS		Ва	sin: Ai	RKAN	SAS F	RIVER			S	tream:	: 							ormatio onfine			Special Use: -	
12. Poir	nts of Diver	sion														Rate	and Q	uantity							
MOD	PDIV															,	Author	ized		A	ddition	al .			
ENT		Qualifier	\$ 	T	R	ID		'N	ʻW		Con	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rati gpm/		Quanti af/mg		Rate gpm/e		Quantity af/mgy		rlap PD Files	
DEL	8706					1								_									No	me	
ENT		NC SE	29 2	3S 1	19W		12	290	131	13				· -		510	GPM,	166 A	.F	510	GPM,	166 AF	No.	ne	
								_									_								
						·																			
																			_						
													_											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
13. Stora				= 								A	dditior	na! Rat	e										ac/ft
14. Limit			af/yr a	t	_							cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	n file n	umber								
Limit	ation:		af/yr a	t	_=			gpm (_	<u> </u>		==	cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed witl	h file n	umber	(s)			===	: -			
15. 5YR	Allocation:	Allocation	Type	Sta	art Yea	r		5 YR	Amou	nt _		Amo	unt U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ c	omment	_ -				
16. Plac CHK	e of Use				N	≣1⁄4		}	ΝV	V1/4		İ	sv	N¹/4				E¼		Total	Owne	er C	hg? C	Overlap Files	<u> </u>
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE :	STR	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4						
CHK 3			1						·												8b.	Y		None	
																		_							
																		_				-			
																					-				
																						-			
Base Acı	res:	Year:	Minimum Rea	sonak	ble Qua	antity:	786									5	-		· · ·	<u> </u>	-				
Commer	nts:					-																			

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thai	n 100 f	eet, or if	place	of use	will be	e char	ted. (Compl nclude	ete all a top	other	appli hic ma	cable p or d	portio letailed	ns. If	chanç showir	ge in p	oint of autho	divers rized a	ion is greater ind proposed
poir	nt(s) of	diversion	and/or	place	of use	·											F	RECE	il aeD
																		11:4	Dan
						F	ile No	. <u>3375</u>	0								M	ΑΥ 2	Can 4 2018
1.	Applic	ation is h	ereby n	nade fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck or	ie or b	oth):	_	Sta.		
						□Р	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point o	of Dive	rsion			L,	Pivision	Noite.	al autobe
	under	the water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	dition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The so	ource of s	upply i	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
2.	Name and address of Applicant: Thomas Schmitt																		
	848 F Rd, Kinsley KS 67547																		
	Phone Number: (620)339-1716 Email address:																		
	Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Thomas Schmitt																		
		Rd, Kins																	
		Number							Email	addre	ss				•	امرعان	4		
3.	Phone Number: (620)339-1716 Email address: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Thomas A Schmitt																		
	Owne		INF ADDR									<u>-</u>							
	(if then	e is more t								neces	sarv.)								
	(11 010)		T		E1/4		1		V1/4		,,,	61/	V1/4				Ξ¼		TOTAL
Se	ec. Tw	p. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	<u> </u>	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	<u> </u>	SE1/4	NE1/4			SE¼	NE1/4			SE¼	ACRES
	9 2		141.74	140074	011/4	OL74	14274	1111/4	01174	0274	1,2/4	1111/2	<u> </u>		40	39	35	40	154
<u></u>	.5	1000	<u> </u>	 	 			_	<u> </u>		ļ_ -		_ _			"			
			1	<u> </u>	[t		 	 						<u> </u>	[
			<u></u>	<u>. </u>	<u>!</u> -	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	==	<u></u>	<u> </u>	IL	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u>=</u>	
4.	If this	application	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
	Owne	r of Land	N	AME:	No Ch	ange													
			ADDR	ESS:						<u></u>									
	(If ther	e is more t	han one	landov	wner, a	tach su	ıpplem	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
			1	N	E¼			N\	N1/4			SV	V1/4			S	E¼		TOTAL
S	ec. Tv	vp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
				<u>L</u>							<u></u>						<u> </u>		
		_	ı I				¶	Ì	·	<u> </u>	<u></u>				<u> </u>	Ĺ			
						· -			 -						<u></u>				
	For C	Office Use	Only:	Code	·	Fe	e \$_/	00	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date_			Chec	k#.8	154

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:		
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	NC SE Quarter
	of Section, Township	23 South, Range	<u>19</u> W,
	in <u>Edwards</u> County, Kansas, <u>1320</u> fee	et North <u>1320</u> feet Wes	t of Southeast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate 510 GPM Authorized Quantity	166 AF Depth of well	200 (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS	1310 feet North	1293 feet West)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	requested or if existing poin	t is better described by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	NC SE Quarter
	of Section 29 , Township 2	23 South, Range	<u>19</u> W,
	in Edwards County, Kansas, 1290 fee	t North <u>1313</u> feet West	of Southeast corner of section.
	Proposed Rate <u>No Change</u> Proposed Quantity <u>No</u>		
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water rights that will use this p	oint <u>None</u>
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:		
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Township	South, Range	(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fee	t North feet West	of Southeast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity	Depth of well	(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	feet North	feet West)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as	follows: 🔲 No change, point bett	er described with GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	requested or if existing poin	t is better described by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Township		
	in County, Kansas, fee	t North feet West	of Southeast corner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		
į	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	vater rights that will use this po	oint
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) water casus sources and control of the following reasons?	" 300 200 100	orth 0 100 200 300
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? \square Yes \square No	200 + + -	= + + = 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	<u> </u>	
	ASAP	100 = + + -	를 + + 3100
40			<u> </u>
10.	. If the point of diversion is a well:		<u> </u>
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West of Hamilton In the Internal of the Intern	Dest of East
	Plug it	F ·	=
	(b) When will this be done? ASAP	100 - + - -	= + + = 100
	(b) When will this be dolle? ASAF	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
11.	. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No		
12.	. Assisted by TJS - SFFO	300 200 10 0	0 100 200 300 outh scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft
RI	a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For grandwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines	3b.If the proposed point of div <u>feet</u> of the existing point of o diagram shown above in diversion. (PLEASE NOTE	•

14. If	the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 o	or fewer feet fro	m the existing point	of diversion, complete	e the following:
(a	 Does the undersigned represent all owners of the ⊠ Yes			e identified in this app	lication?
(b	 Will the ownership interest of any owner of the caffected if this application is approved as requested in the came of the caffected if this application is approved as requested in the caffet in the	ed?		identified in this app	lication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, w ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must			roperty, public health	or safety?
or a ch	application proposes a surface water change in poin nange in place of use, the application must be signe (attach notarized statement authorizing representati	d by all owners	groundwater chang of the currently auth	e in point of diversion orized place of use, o	greater than 300 fee or their duly authorize
age a their	by verify, being first duly sworn upon my on nd the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to w lined in this application are true, correct and	a duly author hich this app d complete.	zed agent of the dication pertains	owner(s) to make . I further verify t	this application o
Dated	at	_, Kansas, this	24/th day of _	may_	, 20/8
	Thomas Sohmitt			(0,5,1,5)	
-	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
7	Then Sohmits (Owner) HOMS SCHMITT (Please Print)			(Please Print)	
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	_ 		(Please Print)	
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
State Count	of Kansas v of Sta-Flord	•			
l h	ereby certify that the foregoing application wa	s signed in	my presence and	sworn to before n	ne this 24th day
		ŀ	Justica	Night	uch
Му Со	JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021		June	Notary Public	
accura	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To te information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signal propriate fee must be paid.	be complete, all atures of all the a	of the applicable portion of the applicable	ons of the application for st be affixed to the applic	m must be completed wation and notarized; an
		FEE SCHEDI	JLE		
Each forth i	application to change the place of use or the point on the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Ka (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 (2) Application to change a point of diversion mo (3) Application to change the place of use	of diversion undo ansas Departm D feet or less . Fore than 300 fee	er this section shall be ent of Agriculture		\$100

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wii	visions of the K <i>ansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A.</i> 82a	708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, erein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of nber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application to	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applica	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot ble Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ N	y be located more than 79 feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☐ I	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in Not Applicable
7.	December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, -4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applifor diversion has been completed, on the form provided by Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any licant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	uired notice. ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sui Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promi	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of iber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you you Eng Agri filed adm day revide File Leg 665	ru are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 is pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Conent Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: 5/24//8 State of Kansas
- Prec	lude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	C(1, 00, 1) ss
		County of 1011000) Acknowledged before me on 5/24/18
		by / Meron are of
f	RECEIVED	Signature: A Local Bund Signat
M	AY 2 4 2018	My commission expire My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021 (Notary Seal)

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Division

File No. <u>33750</u>

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **24th** day of **May**, **2018**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **33750**, dated **May 24**, **2018** was hand delivered to the following:

Thomas Schmitt

sight

Property Details for PID: 0240192900000001000

QuickRef ID:

R111

Owner Name:

SCHMITT, THOMAS A

Location:

00000 90TH AVE, Kinsley, KS 67547

Abbreviated

Boundary Description:

OTHER AGRI LANDS, ACRES 390.0, E2& N2 NW4 LESS RD R/W SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 23 RANGE 19

Owner Information:

Owner

SCHMITT, THOMAS A

Mailing Address

848 F RD KINSLEY, KS 67547

Property Information:

Type

Agricultural Use

Status

Active

Taxing Unit

010 LOGAN TWP

Neighborhood

Code

010

No Secondary Address Details found

Market Land Details:

			WAT	TER WELL RECORD F	orm WWC-	5 KSA 82a-	1212	
LOCATIO	ON OF WAT	ER WELL	Fraction		Se	ction Number	Township Number	Range Number
ounty:		ds		<u> </u>	1/4	29	т <u>23</u> s	R 19 EW)
Distance ar				address of well if located				•
	Fro	m west	side of K	insley 6N				
WATER	WELL OW	NER: Cha	rles Schm	itt				
R#, St. A	doress, Bo	·#: 704	East 3rd				_	, Division of Water Resource
ity. State,	ZIP Code	Kin	sley, Ks.	67547			Application Number	33750
LOCATE	WELL'S L	OCATION WI						
AN "X I	N SECTION	N BOX:						3
1		<u> </u>						yr4-3-81
L	- NW	- NE						pumping450gpm
ſ	i	1	l l			-	_	pumping 500 gpm
w -	1		P.I	_				.in. to
w	1	! !	1				8 Air conditioning 1	
<u> </u>	- SW		1 Domesti			iter supply	<u>=</u>	2 Other (Specify below)
	1	î l	8 Irrigation			•		
L			1	al/bacteriological sample s	ubmitted to D	•	•	es, mo/day/yr sample was sub
		<u> </u>	mitted				er Well Disinfected? Yes	
		ASING USE		5 Wrought iron	8 Conci		=: :=	ued Clamped
1) Ste		3 RMP	•	6 Asbestos-Cement				elded X
2 PV		4 ABS						readed
								. in. to ft.
	•			in., weight	7 P\			No. 7
			TION MATERIAL:	F Fib		MP (SR)	10 Asbestos-ce	meni fy)
0 Ste			iless steel	5 Fiberglass				
2 Bra	-		anized steel	6 Concrete tile	9 AE	33	12 None used (8 Saw cut	•
			NINGS ARE: 3 Mill slot		d wrapped rrapped		9 Drilled holes	11 Nane (open hole)
	ntinuous sid			7 Torch	· •			
	vered shut	er ED INTERVA	4 Key punched				• • •	. to
CHEENT	CHIONA	ED INTERVA						. 10
c	DAVEL DA	CK INTERVA						. 10 , . ,
	2100000	OK IIII EI IVA	From				nfi	
GROUT	MATERIAL	A Ne	eat cement					
								ft. to ft.
			ible contamination:					Abandoned water well
Ø Ser	ptic tank	4 L	ateral lines	7 Pit privy		11 Fuel s	storage 15	Oil well/Gas well
2 Sen	wer lines	5 C	ess pool	8 Sewage lago	on	12 Fertili	zer storage 16	Other (specify below)
3 Wa	tertight sev	er lines 6 S	eepage pit	9 Feedyard		13 Insect	ticide storage	
Direction fr	rom well?	لخفدليا				How mar	ny feet? /5001	
FROM	то	434	LITHOLÖGI	C roc	FROM	TO	LITHOL	OGIC LOG
0	2	Top so	<u>)il'''</u>		. .	. l.		
2	65	Clay	سندانا كالاستساد					
6.5	68	Sandua	ind gravel	clay mixed		44		
68	88	Clay	·	ر ويساط كالسند		 	REC	FIVED
88	92			brown and ye	Щow с.	Lay		
92_	163		and rock	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V.	1		a a 0010
163	200	Fire o	:lay 🗀 🚞	Mark .	# 77 2 .		MAY	2 2 2018
.	· · · · ·-	<u>-</u>			1	4		
ł					<u> </u>	++ -	S:	
-	.	.			.	ļ · · · · - - ·	Divid	المرابع فيالم المرابع
			at in generalization was an in the Print		+	+		
		ļ				 		
		} <u></u>				 		
		<u></u>	THE COLUMN THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		+	1		
r · ·······l	L	l			1	1 l		
								under my jurisdiction and was
			7-10-81					knowledge and belief. Kansas
		's License No			ell Record w		on (mo/day/yr)8-3	
nder the I	business na	me of F	osencrant	z-Bemis Ent.	DOM'T	by (signal	ture) KOLA DO	the correct engages. Send to
NSTHUCT	I IUNS: USB	typewriter or	our point pen, <u>PLE</u> of Health and Enviro	noe recognification of Environment. Division of Environment	ment Enviro	ny, mease nil n nmental Geolog	i vianto, unuenne ur circle Iv Section, Topeka. KS 666	the correct answers. Send top 20. Send one to WATER WELL
WNER a	ind retain o	ne for your re	cords.					

Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

From: Rosencrantz Bemis < R-Bwater@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2018 4:38 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject:Charles SchmittAttachments:Charles Schmitt.pdf

Tyler

Please see attached

Thank you Robin